Tony Griffin Vitae

Born:

Education:

Supplemental
Education:

Teaching
Experience:

Special
Collaborative
Projects::

Selected Solo
Exhibitions:

1959

1979-1983

1978-1979
1976-1978

1974-1975
1971-1974

1978
1975, 1980, 1990

1971-1974

1994

1978

1975

2006
2005

2003
1998

1997
1996
1995

1993
1991
1985

Monroe, North Carolina
He resides in Charlotte, North Carolina

The Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine Arts,
Philadelphia, PA

Appalachian State University, Boone, NC

The American School of Florence, Florence, Italy
North Carolina School of the Arts, Winston-
Salem, NC

The American School of Florence, Florence, Italy

Nerina Simi Studio, Florence, Italy

Assistant to American Fresco Painter Ben Long,
Italy & United states

Apprentice Studio Ben Long, Florence, Italy

Queen's College, Charlotte, NC

St. Peter's Catholic Church Fresco, Charlotte, NC
Holy Trinity Church Fresco, Glendale Springs, NC
St. Mary's Episcopal Church Fresco, West
Jefferson, NC

Gallery C, Raleigh, NC
Clark Gallery, Banner Elk, NC

Gallery C, Raleigh, NC

Queen's College, Charlotte, NC

N-Squared Gallery, Charlotte, NC

Neal Johnson Fine Art, Ltd., Charlotte, NC
Christa Faut Gallery, Davidson, NC

Ashe County Arts Council, West Jefferson, NC
Dangerfield House, "Tribute to Elliot Dangerfield"
Blowing Rock, NC

Terri McManus Gallery, Raleigh, NC

Queen's College, Charlotte, NC

Rice Fine Art, Philadelphia, PA



Selected
Group
Exhibitions:

Commissions:

1998

1992

1988

1986
1985

1984

1983
1982

1994

Claudia Heath Fine Art, Charlotte, NC

Hodges Taylor Gallery, Charlotte, NC

Henley Southeastern Spectrum, Winston-Salem,
NC

Henley Southeastern Perspective, Winston-Salem-
NC

Gross McCleaf Gallery, Winston-Salem, NC
Henley Southeastern Perspective, Winston-Salem,
NC

First Premium Dixie Classic, Winston-Salem, NC
Beaver College, Glenside, PA

The Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine Arts,
Philadelphia, PA

Blumenthal Performing Arts Center, "Portrait of
Loonis MCGlohon", Charlotte, NC
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