Tony Griffin Vitae

Born:	1959	Monroe, North Carolina He resides in Charlotte, North Carolina
Education:	1979-1983	The Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine Arts,
	1978-1979	Philadelphia, PA Appalachian State University, Boone, NC
	1976-1978	The American School of Florence, Florence, Italy
	1974-1975	North Carolina School of the Arts, Winston-
	1971-1974	Salem, NC The American School of Florence, Florence, Italy
	19/1-19/4	The American School of Piotence, Piotence, Italy
Supplemental Education:	1978 1975, 1980, 1990	Nerina Simi Studio, Florence, Italy Assistant to American Fresco Painter Ben Long,
	, ,	Italy & United states
	1971-1974	Apprentice Studio Ben Long, Florence, Italy
Teaching Experience:	1994	Queen's College, Charlotte, NC
6 . 1		
Special Collaborative		
Projects::	1978	St. Peter's Catholic Church Fresco, Charlotte, NC
J		Holy Trinity Church Fresco, Glendale Springs, NC
	1975	St. Mary's Episcopal Church Fresco, West Jefferson, NC
Selected Solo		
Exhibitions:	2006	Gallery C, Raleigh, NC
	2005	Clark Gallery, Banner Elk, NC
	2003	Gallery C, Raleigh, NC
	1998	Queen's College, Charlotte, NC
		N-Squared Gallery, Charlotte, NC
	1997	Neal Johnson Fine Art, Ltd., Charlotte, NC
	1996	Christa Faut Gallery, Davidson, NC
	1995	Ashe County Arts Council, West Jefferson, NC Dangerfield House, "Tribute to Elliot Dangerfield" Blowing Rock, NC
	1993	Terri McManus Gallery, Raleigh, NC
	1991	Queen's College, Charlotte, NC
	1985	Rice Fine Art, Philadelphia, PA

Selected Group		
Exhibitions:	1998	Claudia Heath Fine Art, Charlotte, NC
	1992	Hodges Taylor Gallery, Charlotte, NC
		Henley Southeastern Spectrum, Winston-Salem,
		NC
	1988	Henley Southeastern Perspective, Winston-Salem-
		NC
	1986	Gross McCleaf Gallery, Winston-Salem, NC
	1985	Henley Southeastern Perspective, Winston-Salem,
		NC
	1984	First Premium Dixie Classic, Winston-Salem, NC
	1983	Beaver College, Glenside, PA
	1982	The Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine Arts,
		Philadelphia, PA
Commissions:	1994	Blumenthal Performing Arts Center, "Portrait of
		Loonis MCGlohon", Charlotte, NC